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VII DEL MAULE: 

TABLA ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
AMBOS SEXOS 

    

         

0 1 0.01611 0.01589 100000 1589 98644 7319612 73.20 

1 4 0.00103 0.00411 98411 404 392577 7220967 73.38 

5 5 0.00040 0.00198 98007 194 489550 6828391 69.67 

10 5 0.00032 0.00158 97813 155 488678 6338841 64.81 

15 5 0.00070 0.00349 97658 341 487438 5850163 59.90 

20 5 0.00108 0.00540 97317 525 485272 5362725 55.11 

25 5 0.00130 0.00647 96792 626 482391 4877453 50.39 

30 5 0.00159 0.00792 96165 762 478922 4395061 45.70 

35 5 0.00203 0.01012 95403 965 474603 3916139 41.05 

40 5 0.00282 0.01402 94438 1324 468880 3441536 36.44 

45 5 0.00410 0.02032 93114 1892 460842 2972656 31.92 

50 5 0.00639 0.03143 91222 2867 448945 2511814 27.54 

55 5 0.00920 0.04495 88355 3972 431848 2062869 23.35 

60 5 0.01659 0.07965 84384 6721 405117 1631021 19.33 

65 5 0.02335 0.11030 77663 8566 366899 1225904 15.78 

70 5 0.04000 0.18180 69097 12562 314078 859006 12.43 

75 5 0.06309 0.27248 56535 15404 244163 544928 9.64 

80 ω 0.13675 1.00000 41130 41130 300765 300765 7.31 

           



         VII DEL MAULE: 

TABLAS ABREVIADA DE MORTALIDAD POR SEXO. 1991-92 

EDAD n m(x,n) q(x,n) l(x) d(x,n) L(x,n) T(x) e(x) 

         

    
HOMBRES 

    

         0 1 0.01698 0.01673 100000 1673 98553 7046470 70.46 

1 4 0.00129 0.00515 98327 506 391921 6947917 70.66 

5 5 0.00043 0.00215 97821 210 488577 6555996 67.02 

10 5 0.00040 0.00200 97610 195 487563 6067419 62.16 

15 5 0.00098 0.00489 97415 476 485885 5579856 57.28 

20 5 0.00155 0.00772 96939 748 482823 5093971 52.55 

25 5 0.00193 0.00961 96190 924 478641 4611148 47.94 

30 5 0.00224 0.01114 95266 1061 473677 4132507 43.38 

35 5 0.00275 0.01366 94205 1287 467806 3658830 38.84 

40 5 0.00366 0.01815 92918 1686 460373 3191024 34.34 

45 5 0.00500 0.02471 91231 2254 450521 2730651 29.93 

50 5 0.00815 0.03995 88977 3555 435999 2280130 25.63 

55 5 0.01126 0.05477 85422 4679 415416 1844131 21.59 

60 5 0.02063 0.09807 80744 7919 383923 1428715 17.69 

65 5 0.02844 0.13277 72825 9669 339954 1044792 14.35 

70 5 0.05016 0.22287 63156 14076 280592 704838 11.16 

75 5 0.07862 0.32854 49081 16125 205091 424246 8.64 

80 ω 0.15038 1.00000 32956 32956 219155 219155 6.65 

         

    
MUJERES 

    

         0 1 0.01520 0.01501 100000 1501 98739 7603679 76.04 

1 4 0.00076 0.00303 98499 298 393259 7504940 76.19 

5 5 0.00036 0.00180 98201 177 490561 7111681 72.42 

10 5 0.00023 0.00115 98024 113 489837 6621120 67.55 

15 5 0.00041 0.00205 97911 201 489054 6131283 62.62 

20 5 0.00060 0.00300 97710 293 487819 5642229 57.74 

25 5 0.00065 0.00325 97417 317 486292 5154410 52.91 

30 5 0.00093 0.00464 97101 451 484377 4668118 48.08 

35 5 0.00131 0.00653 96650 631 481672 4183741 43.29 

40 5 0.00198 0.00986 96019 947 477728 3702069 38.56 

45 5 0.00321 0.01593 95072 1514 471575 3224341 33.91 

50 5 0.00465 0.02300 93558 2152 462409 2752766 29.42 

55 5 0.00721 0.03541 91406 3237 448938 2290357 25.06 

60 5 0.01282 0.06210 88169 5475 427158 1841419 20.89 

65 5 0.01879 0.08972 82694 7419 394921 1414261 17.10 

70 5 0.03149 0.14597 75275 10988 348903 1019340 13.54 

75 5 0.05146 0.22796 64287 14655 284797 670437 10.43 

80 ω 0.12870 1.00000 49632 49632 385640 385640 7.77 

 


